## THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAW, 1950.

## ORDER AND DIRECTIONS UNDER SECTIONS 4 AND 57.

## A. B. WRIGHT,

No. 39.

Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by sections 4 and 57 of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Law, 1950 (hereinafter referred to as the 1950 Law "), I, the Governor, do by this Order declare that the village of Moniatis in the district of Limassol (hereinafter referred to as "the village"), to which the provisions of the Public Health (Villages) Law Cap. 142 (hereinafter referred to as "the Public Health Law") at present apply, be an improvement area for the purposes of the 1950 Law, and I further do hereby direct that-

- (a) the Village Health Commission, constituted under the provisions of the Public Health Law in respect of the village, shall be deemed to be a Board established under and for the purposes of the 1950 Law in respect of the village and shall continue to function until a new Board is established in its place as in the 1950 Law provided;
- (b) all Rules made under the provisions of the Public Health Law, in respect of the village, shall be deemed to be bye-laws made under the provisions of the 1950 Law in respect of the village, in so far as they are not inconsistent with the provisions of the last mentioned Law, and such Rules shall remain in force until revoked or replaced by bye-laws made under the provisions of the 1950 Law.

Made this 20th day of January, 1953.

(M.P. 1730/52.)

No. 40.

## THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAW. CAP. 203 AND LAWS 22 OF 1950 AND 17 OF 1952.

ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 90.

A. B. WRIGHT,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section go of the Elementary Education Law, I, the Governor, do hereby order as follows :---

Cap. 203 22 of 1950

1. All sums assessed on any person under the provisions of section 90 17 of 1952 of the Elementary Education Law shall be payable in full in one instalment on and from the day of the approval of the list of assessments in each year by the Commissioner of the District or by the Board of Education, as the case may be.

2. The Order made on the 11th day of February, 1933, and published in the Gazette of the 17th February, 1933, under Notification No. 135 is hereby revoked.

> Made at Nicosia, this 30th day of January, 1953. (M.P. 1179/51.)